GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEPARTMENT OF ATOMIC ENERGY
RAJYA SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2402
TO BE ANSWERED ON 10.08.2023

Foreign investment in nuclear power sector

2402# Smt. Geeta alias Chandraprabha:

Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(@)

(b)
(c)
(d)
(e)

whether Government proposes to encourage foreign investment in nuclear power sector in the country;

the current policy of Government on foreign investment in nuclear power sector;
whether Government is allowing foreign investment in nuclear power sector;
if so, the total foreign investment in nuclear power sector during the last five years; and if not, whether Government proposes to consider any plan to encourage foreign investment in nuclear power sector in future, the details thereof?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF STATE FOR PERSONNEL, PUBLIC GRIEVANCES & PENSIONS
AND PRIME MINISTER’S OFFICE (DR.JITENDRA SINGH):

(a),(b)&(c) The present Consolidated Foreign Direct Investment Policy of Government puts

Atomic Energy in the list of prohibited sectors.

(d)&(e) Does not arise in view of (a),(b) and (c) above.
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